olu FC:

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-11-2001



101659888

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ava 1 2 2 7. 5.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Ree!# Frame #	Other		
Name Delmed, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached    Execution Date   Month   Day   Year		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Massachusetts		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Fresenius USA, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of			
Composed of			
Composed of	MA 02173		
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Ledgemont Center  Address (line 2) 95 Hayden Avenue	State/Country Zlp Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Ledgemont Center  Address (line 2) 95 Hayden Avenue  Address (line 3) Lexington  City	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Ledgemont Center  Address (line 2) 95 Hayden Avenue  Address (line 3) Lexington  City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Ledgemont Center  Address (line 2) 95 Hayden Avenue  Address (line 3) Lexington  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 1) Two Ledgemont Center  Address (line 2) 95 Hayden Avenue  Address (line 3) Lexington  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0947

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telephone Number 3	03/298-5700
Name	Glenn K. Beaton		
Address (line 1)	Gibson, Dunn & C	rutcher LLP	
Address (line 2)	1801 California	St., Suite 4100	
Address (line 3)	Denver, CO 8020	2	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachment	er of pages of the attached conveyance do ments.	cument # 5
Enter either the	· -	er(s) or Registration Number(s)  Inber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOUNDER(s)  Regist  1913584	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). Tration Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter ti	ne total number of properties involved.	#[1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A		Enclosed X Deposit Account prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0792
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	Beaton, #30,995 of Person Signing	Signature	<u>1/26/01</u> Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0948



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetis

OFFICE OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SECRETARY OF STATE MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY, Secretary ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

#### **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION
NO. 04-2550576

	n J. Lipps bert E. Farrell	, President/ <b>ProcePresident</b> , and Clerk/ <b>ANNION CLERK</b> of
	DELMED	, INC.
	(EXACT )	Frame of Corporation)
located a	: c/o CT Corporation Syste (MASSACHUSE	m. 2 Oliver Street, Boston, MA TTS Address of Corporation)
do hereby	certify that these ARTICLES OF AN	MENDMENT affecting Articles NUMBERED: 1 & 3
	(Number those articles 1, 2,	3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended hereix)
of the Art	icles of Organization were duly add	opted at a neeting held on December 27 19 91, by
with res	spect to the Article 1 Amen	dment
39,33	7,969 shares of common st type, class & ser Series F	ock out of 46,860,316 shares outstanding, ies, (if any)
200,00		out of 200,000 shares outstanding, and
,534.796	votes work of common & n	referrentit of 76,151,571 votestimes outstanding.
	type, class & sèr together as a single class	ies, (if any) (1 share common = 1 vote; 1 share preferred = h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote 146.46
INAPPLI-	thereon: - with respect to	the Article 1 Amendment votes
CABLE		n type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote
CLAUSE	thereon and of each type, class	or series of stock whose rights are adversely affected
	thereby: - with respect to	
VOTED:		orporation's Articles of Organization be and nge this Corporation's name from "Delmed, Inc."
VOTED:	hereby is amended by dec	reasing the authorized capital stock of this

C P C M C R.A. C

P.C.

1 For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 70.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 71.

Note: If the space provided under any Amendment or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth an separate 8½ x 11 sheets of paper leaving a left-hand margin of at least 1 inch for binding. Additions to more than one Amendment may be continued on a single sheet so lung as each Amendment requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

to 30,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0949

To **CHANGE** the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

### WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS

#### WITH PAR YALUE STOCKS

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES
ÇOMMON:	
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••
PREFERRED:	
	•••••

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
COMMON:	100,000,000	\$.01
PREFERRED:	600,000	\$1.00
***************************************		1

#### CHANGE the total authorized to:

#### WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS

#### WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	
COMMON:		
*****************		
PREFERRED:		

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
COMMON:	30,000,000	\$.01
DOCCODE	600.633	61.00
PREFERRED:	600,600	\$1.00
		1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0950** 

## CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

F	TRESENIUS U.S.A., IN	ic,	a corporation
organized under t	the laws of the State of	California	, hereby
consents to the o	organization-q <del>ualificat</del> i	isa of Presentus USA, Inc.	
in the State of _	Massachusetts	·	
IN WITHE	GS WHEREOF, the said	"FRESENTUS U.S.A. INC	
has (	caused this consent to	be executed by its vice	president
and attested und	er its corporate seal b	y its secretary, th	is <u>27<sup>M</sup>day</u> of
December 19	91		
		By Heinz Schmidt, Vice	hr
Attasti			
Rud (SEAL)	Secreta Hoser	ry	

Massachusetts (GENERAL - 500 - 7/1/90)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0951

The foregoing amendment will become effective when these articles of a Chapter 156B, Section 6 of The General Laws unless these articles specifications.	y, in accordance with the vote adopting
the amendment, a later effective data not more than thirty days after su will become effective on such later date. EFFECTIVE DATE:	ch filing, in which event the amendment cember 30, 1991
in witness whereof and under the penalties of Perjurthis よっそ day of December , in the year 1991	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0952

## 381143

1991 DEC 30 PM 2: 111
SHATICH DIVISION

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 156B, SECTION 72

I bereby approve the within articles of amendment and, the filling fee in the amount of \$200 - having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 30 TH day of DECEMBE

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY
Secretary of State

A IRUE COPY AT

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY
SECRETARY OF STATE

DATE

CLERK

A TRUE COPY ATTEST
MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY
SECRETARY OF STATE
MATE TIT CALL
MATE TIT C

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

DECOCOODY OF ADDITION OF AMENDMENT TO BE SENT

TO:	Jacqueline E. Camp, Esq.	Marie Contraction
·20	Ropes & Gray	
	One International Place	
	Boston, MA 02110	
 Tal	lembone: (617) 951-7321	

TRADEMARK\*

RECORDED: 03/26/2001 REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0953